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Graduate Programs Academic Calendar 2024-2025 

Fall Semester 2024 

One-Year and Two-Year MBA Management 
Concepts and Skills 

Friday, August 23 through Sunday, August 25 

 MPAc and MPAc/Tax Preparing for MPAc 
Success 

Tuesday, August 27 

Graduate Classes Begin Tuesday, September 3 

Add Period Ends Tuesday, September 10 

Drop Period Ends Tuesday, September 17 

Columbus/Indigenous Peoples Day Holiday Monday, October 14 

Day of Understanding Thursday, October 10 

Thanksgiving Recess 
Begins Tuesday evening at 5pm November 26 

and ends on Sunday, December 1 

Day Classes End Wednesday, December 11 

Evening Classes End Thursday, December 12 

Day Examination Period 
Friday, December 13 through Friday, December 

20 

Evening Examination Period 
Monday, December 16 through Thursday, 

December 19 

Semester Ends Friday, December 20 
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Graduate Programs 
Winter Session 

2025 

TBA GRADUATE INTERNATIONAL EXPERIENCE 

Graduate Programs Spring 2025 

MPAc and MPAc/Tax Preparing for MPAc 
Success      

Wednesday, January 22 

Graduate Classes Begin Thursday, January 23 

Add Period Ends Thursday, January 30 

Drop Period Ends Thursday, February 6 

 President’s Day Monday, February 17 

Spring Break Monday, March 10 through Sunday, March 16 

Research and Engagement (REDay) Wednesday, April 16 

Day Classes End Friday, May 2 

Evening Classes End Monday, May 5 

Day Examination Period Monday, May 5 through Monday, May 12 

Evening Examination Period Tuesday, May 6 through Monday, May 12 

Semester Ends Tuesday, May 13 

Graduate Commencement Thursday, May 15 



BRYANT UNIVERSITY | 1150 DOUGLAS PIKE | SMITHFIELD, RI 02917 | (401) 232-6000 | BRYANT.EDU 

LAST UPDATED March 13, 2024 

3

Graduate Programs 
Summer Session 

2025 

MPAC 515: Preparing for MPAc Success Monday, May 19 

MBA Summer I and Full Summer Classes Begin Monday, May 19 

MPAc/Tax Summer I Classes Begin Tuesday, May 20 

MPAc/Tax Summer I M/W Makeup Class Friday, May 23 

 Memorial Day Monday, May 26 

Monday Schedule for all Summer I Graduate 
Courses 

Tuesday, May 27 

 Juneteenth Thursday, June 19 

All Summer I Classes End Thursday, June 26 

All Summer II Graduate Classes Begin Monday, June 30 

 Independence Day Friday, July 4 

Classes End Thursday, August 7 




